

Amendment-1 dated 19.03.2025

to

RFP Documents for “Construction of 400/220/132 kV Grid substation at Joda/Barbil with associated transmission lines” through tariff based competitive bidding process.

Sl. No.	Existing Clause	New/Revised Clause
1	<p>Clause 7.1 of Annexure B of RfP Document</p> <p>The BPC has appointed Independent Monitors (hereinafter referred to as Monitors) for this Pact in consultation with the Central Vigilance Commission (Names and Addresses of the Monitors to be given).</p> <p>Sh. Atul Sobti (Ex-CMD, BHEL) Director General SCOPE F-497, Vikaspuri, New Delhi-110018</p>	<p>Clause 7.1 of Annexure B of RfP Document</p> <p>The BPC has appointed Independent Monitors (hereinafter referred to as Monitors) for this Pact in consultation with the Central Vigilance Commission (Names and Addresses of the Monitors to be given).</p> <p>Shri Sanjiv Garg IRTS (Retd.) A-14/1, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057. Mob No – 9818798390 Email ID- sanjivgarg.india@gmail.com</p> <p>Shri Jeyakodi Virusankulam Kumarasamy, IAS (Retd.) R/o 3F, Orchid Villa, 6" Avenue, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600031 Mob No – 9176699444 Email ID- jeyakodivk@gmail.com</p>